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From: Dipuo Malimakoe <DMalimakoe®@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Tuesday, 04 October 2022 15:04
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management@hcadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Legalservices@joburg.org.za;
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prenashka@tintolaw.co.za; louises@tintolaw.co.za; service@tintolaw.co.za;
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Subject: CHANGE OF VENUE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM
JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ 05 OCTOBER 2022

Attachments: 05 UNOPPOSED ROLL.pdf; THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ.pdf

Importance: High

Good Afternoon
Kindly take note of the following changes:

1. The Unopposed Motion before the Honourable Madam Justice Meersingh AJ
will not be heard virtually on the 5" October 2022




2. The matters will be heard in the HIGH COURT PRETORIA in OPEN
COURT 6B at 10 am on the 5" October 2022

3. This is due to an instruction that Acting Judge Meersingh has received from
the Deputy Judge President.

4. Parties should bring along their draft orders.

KIND RFGARDS

Dipuo Malimakoe

Judge’s Secretary

Tel: 012 315 7466

Cell: 063 097 7546 (text/whatsapp only)
Email: dmalimakoe@judiciary.org.za

“e W2y
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OFFICEOY THE CHEEY JUSTICE 3 1
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Website: www.judiciary.org.za
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05 OCTOBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MEERSINGH AlJ

69. P R IKOPIT VS DG HOME AFFAIRS+2 28775/22
70. FNB BANK LTD VS H G KHOSA+1 30579/22
71. INVESTEC BANK LTD VS BOMKAZI SOMDAKA 21310/20
72. T KEKANA 'S MIN OF POLICE 4676/21
73. SB GUARANTEE VS L D ALEXANDER 49378/20
74. STD BANK LTD VS P J MADONSELA+1 30922/22
75. TT KUBHEKA 'S RAF 38064/14
76. FNB BANK LTD VS E M MHLONGO 24525/22
77. LVERMAAS+1 'S CITY OF TSHWANE 499/22
78. BUSINESS PARTNERS VS FSL IZAKHIWO+4 35021/17

79. FNB BANK LTD VS D KHAN 77145/19



80.

81.

82,

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: T J KOCK +1

EX PARTE: V PHILIIPS +1

STD BANK LTD

N BALA

BUSINESS PATNERS

TJ MOTSOELI

STD BANK LTD

EMAKHAZANI MUNICIPALITY

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

S'S MTSHALI

M C MAZIBUKO+1

A R KHUMALO+1

N M OLIPHANT+1

RAF

AF-FSL GLASS DISTRIBUTORS+5

M J MOTSOELI

V M MBEDLE+1

SHATAD!I AUCTIONEERS

O M TIRO+1

M M SAOKE

29341/22

51511/19

70651/19

014583/22

015008/22

21099/22

25600/21

35680/17

27711/22

10145/22

41877/15

24160/22

1835/22



93.

94.

95.

96.

87:

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.
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EX PARTE: CJ ENGELBRECHT

VS
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MIN OF POLICE
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D MOONSAMY

DG HOME AFFAIRS

M L LAKA

M A HUDSON

55489/21

10494/20

43275/18

87975/19

17672/21

5129/22

28776/22

82446/17

017428/22

27440/22



OFFICE GF TUE CIMEF JUSTICY
REFUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 2nd FLOOR,
C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001
TEL: +27 12 315 7466

04 OCTOBER 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE MEERSINGH
AJ ON THE 05™ OCTOBER 2022

1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications roll for matters to be dealt with
by Acting Judge Meersingh on the 05 October 2022.

2. Kindly take note that the proceedings will take place in OPEN COURT 6 B in the
High Court Pretoria.

3. In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the
pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are
uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of
hearing, Judge’s name (i.e Acting Judge Meersingh), the Number on which
your matter appears on the roll and the manner in which the matter will be
heard (i.e Microsoft Teams), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and
those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.

4. Parties should also bring their Draft Orders (hardcopy documents) to court.




o Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is
uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the

roll.
6. The matters will be heard in terms of seniority.
[£ The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.
8. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Miss Dipuo Malimakoe
Judge’s Secretary

DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za

012 315 7466
063 097 7546(text/whatsapp)
2" floor Office 2.7

High Court Pretoria




