Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Dipuo Malimakoe <DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Tuesday, 04 October 2022 15:04

To: Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; update@jaa.org.za; secretary@ptabar.co.za;

ptabar@law.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; info.advocates@gmail.com; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; dpppta@npa.gov.za; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; management@hcadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Legalservices@joburg.org.za; jhbinvoices@raf.co.za; kelly@wkattorneys.co.za; theunisjacobs@hotmail.com; admin@mamalan.co.za; meganf@vvmattorneys.co.za; advblee@msn.com;

chezellevd@vvmattorneys.co.za; estellez@vvmattorneys.co.za; sfisherklein@gmail.com; suzett@delberg.co.za; liana@delberg.co.za; linah@delberg.co.za;

mamahlafore@justice.gov.za; rene@hannesgouws.co.za; rishongile@hannesgouws.co.za; ronell@hannesgouws.co.za; rhudweida@hannesgouws.co.za; hkgomo@mohala-

moifo.co.za; noxolo@mohala-moifo.co.za; tumelo@mohala-moifo.co.za; trevor@mohala-

moifo.co.za; maryke@vzlr.co.za; michelle@vzlr.co.za; cindy@vzlr.co.za; mpokroyatt@global.co.za; brianclayton@mweb.co.za; agranova@gmail.com; heleenv@vvmattorneys.co.za; ffmuller@moments.co.za; christiaanvw@hsr.co.za; advzmahomed@gmail.com; nicolem@joubertscholtz.co.za; bee@law.co.za; qhawe@law.co.za; kgomotsokabinde@gmail.com; innocent@tintolaw.co.za; prenashka@tintolaw.co.za; louises@tintolaw.co.za; service@tintolaw.co.za;

clayton@tintolaw.co.za; maritha@insolvensies.co.za; catarina@gkchambers.co.za; bothan@hblaw.co.za; jannie@wkattorneys.co.za; rsaint@chambers.co.za; info@lkattorneys.co.za; info@kanyokaattorneys.co.za; bianca@tintolaw.co.za; ramapuputla.attorneys@telkomsa.net; molatelorangata@yahoo.com; attiyahh@mjs-inc.co.za; muhammedsuliemanpatel@gmail.com; minj@law.co.za; theronmark24

@gmail.com; azalea@hannesgouws.co.za; britz@clubadvocates.co.za; genevi@jjvzlaw.co.za; admin1@brandonswanepoel.co.za; marisca@llrlaw.co.za;

adele@jjvzlaw.co.za; natasha@brandonswanepoel.co.za; kotloloattorneys@gmail.com;

lebohangm@hammondpole.co.za; chaneen@hannesgouws.co.za;

leon@hannesgouws.co.za; advkiarie@outlook.com; advmogale@outlook.com;

xania@hannesgouws.co.za; abnermoumakoe@ymail.com; laura@oosthuizendeklerk.co.za; wessel@oosthuizendeklerk.co.za; stroebel@lawcircle.co.za; christof@clubadvocates.co.za; roslynn@vezidebeer.co.za; fcadmin@vezidebeer.co.za;

malimakoedee@gmail.com

Subject: CHANGE OF VENUE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM

JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ 05 OCTOBER 2022

Attachments: 05 UNOPPOSED ROLL.pdf; THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ.pdf

Importance: High

Good Afternoon

Kindly take note of the following changes:

 The Unopposed Motion before the Honourable Madam Justice Meersingh AJ will not be heard virtually on the 5th October 2022

- 2. The matters will be heard in the HIGH COURT PRETORIA in OPEN COURT 6B at 10 am on the 5th October 2022
- This is due to an instruction that Acting Judge Meersingh has received from the Deputy Judge President.
- 4. Parties should bring along their draft orders.



KIND REGARDS

Dipuo Malimakoe Judge's Secretary Tel: 012 315 7466

Cell: 063 097 7546 (text/whatsapp only) Email: dmalimakoe@judiciary.org.za

High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division Pretoria c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001 Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

05 OCTOBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ

69. PRIKOPIT	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+2	28775/22
70. FNB BANK LTD	VS	H G KHOSA+1	30579/22
71. INVESTEC BANK LTD	VS	BOMKAZI SOMDAKA	21310/20
72. T KEKANA	VS	MIN OF POLICE	4676/21
73. SB GUARANTEE	VS	L D ALEXANDER	49378/20
74. STD BANK LTD	VS	P J MADONSELA+1	30922/22
75. TT KUBHEKA	VS	RAF	38064/14
76. FNB BANK LTD	VS	E M MHLONGO	24525/22
77. L VERMAAS+1	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	499/22
78. BUSINESS PARTNERS	VS	FSL IZAKHIWO+4	35021/17
79. FNB BANK LTD	VS	D KHAN	77145/19

80. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S S MTSHALI	29341/22
81. STD BANK LTD	VS	M C MAZIBUKO+1	51511/19
82. STD BANK LTD	VS	A R KHUMALO+1	70651/19
83. EX PARTE: T J KOCK +1			014983/22
84. EX PARTE: V PHILIIPS +1			015008/22
85. STD BANK LTD	VS	N M OLIPHANT+1	21099/22
86. N BALA	VS	RAF	25600/21
87. BUSINESS PATNERS	VS	AF-FSL GLASS DISTRIBUTORS+5	35680/17
88. T J MOTSOELI	VS	M J MOTSOELI	27711/22
89. STD BANK LTD	VS	V M MBEDLE+1	10145/22
90. EMAKHAZANI MUNICIPALITY	VS	SHATADI AUCTIONEERS	41877/15
91. STD BANK LTD	VS	O M TIRO+1	24160/22
92. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M M SAOKE	1835/22

93. STD E	BANK LTD	VS	M SETHOKGA	55489/21
94. K L DA	ALE	VS	MIN OF POLICE	10494/20
95. F S NO	GCOBO	VS	RAF	43275/18
96. FNB B	ANK LTD	VS	S M MBATHA	87975/19
97. SB GU	ARANTEE	VS	M M KGODU	17672/21
98. STD BA	ANK LTD	VS	D MOONSAMY	5129/22
99. P IKOP	TI	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	28776/22
100.	M L LAKA	VS	M L LAKA	82446/17
101.	EX PARTE: C J ENGELBI	RECHT		017428/22
102.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	M A HUDSON	27440/22



THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA HIGH COURT BUILDING, 2nd FLOOR,

C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002 PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001

TEL: +27 12 315 7466

04 OCTOBER 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE MEERSINGH AJ ON THE 05TH OCTOBER 2022

- Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications roll for matters to be dealt with by Acting Judge Meersingh on the 05 October 2022.
- Kindly take note that the proceedings will take place in OPEN COURT 6 B in the High Court Pretoria.
- In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of hearing, Judge's name (i.e Acting Judge Meersingh), the Number on which your matter appears on the roll and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.
- Parties should also bring their Draft Orders (hardcopy documents) to court.

- Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the roll.
- 6. The matters will be heard in terms of seniority.
- 7. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.
- 8. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Miss Dipuo Malimakoe

Judge's Secretary

DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za

012 315 7466

063 097 7546(text/whatsapp)

2nd floor Office 2.7

High Court Pretoria